

TABULATION OF BIDS

LAHAINA-WAILUKU ROAD

(OLOWALU-PALI SECTION)

FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. F 30(3)

DISTRICT OF LAHAINA - ISLAND OF MAUI

JOB NO. 5458

(Opened Thursday, February 23, 1950)

First Advertised Honolulu Star-Bulletin,
Issue of February 4, 1950

Item No.	Name of Item	Unit Used	Quantity	TERRITORIAL CONTRACTOR				J. M. TANAKA		HONOLULU BUILDERS, LTD.		E. E. BLACK, LIMITED		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CO., LTD.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		MOSES AKONA, LIMITED		TERRITORY OF HAWAII	
				Bid Bond \$2,500.00 + 2% of Amt. Bid over \$50,000.00		Bid Bond \$2,500.00 + 2% of Amt. Bid over \$50,000.00		Bid Bond - \$21,500.00		Bid Bond \$2,500.00 + 2% of Amt. Bid over \$50,000.00		Bid Bond - \$23,500.00		Bid Bond \$2,500.00 + 2% of Amt. Bid over \$50,000.00		Bid Bond - \$28,500.00		Price			
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount		
2001	Unclassified Excavation	c. y.	262,000	1.24	324,880.00	1.22	319,640.00	1.58	413,960.00	1.76	461,120.00	1.675	438,850.00	1.64	429,680.00	2.45	641,900.00	1.70	445,400.00		
2001A	Tunnel Excavation	c. y.	6,800	8.75	59,500.00	11.35	77,180.00	10.50	71,400.00	11.07	75,276.00	8.55	58,140.00	12.80	87,040.00	8.00	54,400.00	10.00	68,000.00		
2002	Unclassified Excavation for Structures other than at Bridges	c. y.	1,700	3.85	6,545.00	5.50	9,350.00	4.25	7,225.00	3.84	6,528.00	5.50	9,350.00	4.00	6,800.00	3.00	5,100.00	5.00	8,500.00		
2003	Unclassified Excavation for Structures at Bridges	c. y.	200	3.75	750.00	4.80	960.00	3.00	600.00	3.27	654.00	3.55	710.00	3.00	600.00	4.00	800.00	5.00	1,000.00		
2004	Unclassified Excavation for Irrigation Ditches	c. y.	500	3.20	1,600.00	6.00	3,000.00	3.25	1,625.00	3.25	1,625.00	4.65	2,325.00	4.75	2,375.00	1.50	750.00	2.50	1,250.00		
2005	Furrow Ditches	lin. ft.	1,650	0.58	957.00	0.30	495.00	0.50	825.00	0.17	280.50	0.60	990.00	0.40	660.00	2.50	4,125.00	0.25	412.50		
2008	Station Yard Overhaul	sta. yd.	101,000	0.01	1,010.00	0.02	2,020.00	0.015	1,515.00	0.015	1,515.00	0.012	1,212.00	0.02	2,020.00	0.015	1,515.00	0.015	1,515.00		
2009	Mile Yard Overhaul	mi. yd.	116,000	0.14	16,240.00	0.16	18,560.00	0.16	18,560.00	0.25	29,000.00	0.15	17,400.00	0.20	23,200.00	0.18	20,880.00	0.18	20,880.00		
2010	Hand Trimming Rounded Cut Slopes	lin. ft.	11,700	0.59	6,903.00	0.30	3,510.00	0.30	3,510.00	0.24	2,808.00	0.28	3,276.00	0.32	3,744.00	0.30	3,510.00	0.30	3,510.00		
2011	Compacting Original Ground	sq. yd.	52,100	0.10	5,210.00	0.10	5,210.00	0.08	4,168.00	0.08	4,168.00	0.054	2,813.40	0.05	2,605.00	0.10	5,210.00	0.10	5,210.00		
2013	Sprinkling	M gal.	5,950	2.25	13,387.50	2.50	14,875.00	2.50	14,875.00	1.75	10,412.50	2.45	14,577.50	3.45	20,527.50	2.00	11,900.00	3.00	17,850.00		
2014	Mineral Aggregate	c. y.	18,000	6.24	112,320.00	6.45	116,100.00	5.45	98,100.00	3.40	61,200.00	5.86	105,480.00	5.00	90,000.00	6.00	108,000.00	4.50	81,000.00		
2015	Filler	c. y.	5,500	6.55	36,025.00	6.45	35,475.00	6.00	33,000.00	4.37	24,035.00	6.00	33,000.00	5.65	31,075.00	7.00	38,500.00	5.00	27,500.00		
2016	Liquid Asphaltic Primer	gal.	29,000	0.075	2,175.00	0.08	2,320.00	0.08	2,320.00	0.07	2,030.00	0.10	2,900.00	0.10	2,900.00	0.15	4,350.00				
2018	Bituminous Binder	ton	600	79.05	47,430.00	92.00	55,200.00	90.00	54,000.00	71.23	42,738.00	83.00	49,800.00	85.00	51,000.00	85.00	51,000.00	90.00	54,000.00		
2021	Chips	c. y.	550	8.18	4,499.00	10.00	5,500.00	6.20	3,410.00	9.33	5,131.50	7.05	3,877.50	5.70	3,135.00	7.05	3,877.50	6.50	3,575.00		
2022	Rock Sand	c. y.	340	8.69	2,954.60	14.50	4,930.00	6.50	2,210.00	9.61	3,267.40	7.05	2,397.00	5.85	1,989.00	7.30	2,482.00	6.75	2,295.00		
2023	Coarse Rock	c. y.	7,500	7.00	52,500.00	7.50	56,250.00	5.90	44,250.00	7.33	54,975.00	6.45	48,375.00	5.45	40,875.00	6.80	51,000.00	4.50	33,750.00		
2024	Keystone	c. y.	1,050	7.34	7,707.00	9.00	9,450.00	6.20	6,510.00	9.00	9,450.00	6.45	6,772.50	5.65	5,932.50	7.05	7,402.50	6.25	6,562.50		
2030	Asphalt Concrete Surface	ton	9,400	11.83	111,202.00	13.35	125,490.00	11.60	109,040.00	11.54	108,476.00	12.10	113,740.00	12.00	112,800.00	12.10	113,740.00				
2032	Glass "B-1" Concrete	c. y.	100	62.91	6,291.00	69.15	6,915.00	55.00	5,500.00	63.24	6,324.00	75.00	7,500.00	72.00	7,200.00	0.60	6,000.00	55.00	5,500.00		
2033	Glass "A-1" Concrete Other than in Bridges	c. y.	105	63.18	6,633.90	82.50	8,662.50	55.00	5,775.00	67.80	7,119.00	78.00	8,190.00	81.50	8,557.50	0.70	7,350.00	60.00	6,300.00		
2034	Glass "A-1" Concrete in Bridges	c. y.	110	72.00	7,920.00	55.00	6,050.00	55.00	6,050.00	47.73	5,250.30	53.00	5,830.00	68.00	7,480.00	0.75	8,250.00	65.00	7,150.00		
2035	Glass "C-1" Concrete	c. y.	165	55.50	9,157.50	57.40	9,471.00	48.00	7,920.00	43.23	7,132.95	39.00	6,435.00	68.00	11,220.00	0.40	6,600.00	55.00	9,075.00		
2039	Reinforcing Steel Other than in Bridges	lb.	9,000	0.18	1,620.00	0.19	1,710.00	0.16	1,440.00	0.16	1,440.00	0.18	1,620.00	0.20	1,800.00	0.20	1,800.00	0.13	1,170.00		
2040	Reinforcing Steel in Bridges	lb.	12,000	0.18	2,160.00	0.19	2,280.00	0.16	1,920.00	0.16	1,920.00	0.18	2,160.00	0.20	2,400.00	0.25	3,000.00	0.13	1,560.00		
2041	Cement Rubble Masonry	c. y.	55	30.35	1,669.25	27.40	1,507.00	30.00	1,650.00	25.25	1,388.75	22.00	1,210.00	30.00	1,650.00	25.00	1,375.00	35.00	1,925.00		
2042	Cement Rubble Masonry Paving	c. y.	165	33.20	5,478.00	30.00	4,950.00	30.00	4,950.00	27.13	4,476.45	22.00	3,630.00	36.75	6,063.75	20.00	3,300.00	35.00	5,775.00		
2051	24" Concrete Pipe Culvert	lin. ft.	1,472	6.10	8,979.20	6.65	9,788.80*	7.00	10,304.00	6.74	9,921.28	6.50	9,568.00	7.90	11,628.80	6.50	9,568.00	8.00	11,776.00		
2054	24" Cast-in-Place Circular Concrete Pipe Culvert	lin. ft.	1,472	12.00	17,664.00	12.00	17,664.00	8.50	12,512.00	7.00	10,304.00	8.00	11,776.00	10.00	14,720.00	8.00	11,776.00				
2055	36" Concrete Pipe Culvert	lin. ft.	320	9.56	3,059.20	11.70	3,744.00	12.00	3,840.00	10.91	3,491.20	11.00	3,520.00	13.00	4,160.00	9.20	2,944.00	12.00	3,840.00		
2056	36" Cast-in-Place Circular Concrete Pipe Culvert	lin. ft.	320	17.00	5,440.00	20.00	6,400.00	14.00	4,480.00	12.00	3,840.00	13.00	4,160.00	20.00	6,400.00	11.00	3,520.00				
2059	48" Concrete Pipe Culvert	lin. ft.	504	15.53	7,827.12	22.00	11,088.00	19.50	9,828.00	17.17	8,653.68	21.25	10,710.00	20.65	10,407.60	17.00	8,568.00	25.00	12,600.00		
2060	48" Cast-in-Place Circular Concrete Pipe Culvert	lin. ft.	504	28.00	14,112.00	35.00	17,640.00	25.00	12,600.00	18.00	9,072.00	25.00	12,600.00	25.00	12,600.00	19.00	9,576.00				
2089	Standard Wood guard Rail	lin. ft.	4,800	2.43	11,664.00	3.00	14,400.00	3.00	14,400.00	2											